
ECHNICAL INFORMATION

For Models

Country

Description

T 74389

Subject Change of Safety Cover, Base Complete and Blade Case Complete,
Addition of M4x20 Pan Head Screw and Sub Plate Ass'y

LS0810, M242

See below and next page.

(Page 1 of 2)
November, 2005

For complying with the European standards;
1) Safety cover has been changed to expand the guard area.
2) Base complete has been changed to add a groove for installation of Sub plate ass'y.
3) Blade case complete has been changed.
Exclusively for Austria, France, Germany, Italy, Netherlands, Russia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland,
UK, Algeria and Reunion;
4) M4x20 Pan head screw has been added into Blade case 
5) Sub plate ass'y has been added on Base.   

Interchangeability(I/C)

Interchangeability mark ;
 The arrow           means that the new part can be substituted for the current.

Current part New part NoteQ'tyItem No. I/C

1

Q'ty

414323-4

Safety Cover
046

419479-8

Safety Cover

All countries except Austria,
France, Germany, Spain, 
Sweden, Switzerland, Algeria,
Canary island, Reunion

All countries except Austria,
France, Germany, Spain, 
Sweden, Switzerland, Algeria,
Canary island, Reunion

1

1
151299-1

Base Complete
089

154909-9

Base Complete
1

1
151300-2

Base Complete
089

154910-4

Base Complete
1

1
151301-0

Base Complete
089

154911-2

Base Complete
1

1
151351-5

Base Complete
089

154912-0

Base Complete
1

1
151445-6

Base Complete
089

154913-8

Blade Case Complete
1

1
151270-5

Blade Case Complete
045

154914-6

Blade Case Complete
1

1
151271-3

Blade Case Complete
045

154915-4

Blade Case Complete
1

1
154272-1

Blade Case Complete
045

154916-2

Blade Case Complete
1

1
151446-4

Blade Case Complete
045

154918-8

Blade Case Complete
1

1
151350-7

Blade Case Complete
045

154917-0

Blade Case Complete
1

France, Switzerland, Algeria,
Reunion

France, Switzerland, Algeria,
Reunion

For LS0810 only
Austria, Germany

For LS0810 only
Spain, Canary islands

For LS0810 only
Sweden

For LS0810 only
Austria, Germany

For LS0810 only
Spain, Canary islands

For LS0810 only
Sweden

1
153983-4

Blade Case Complete
045

154919-6

Blade Case Complete
1

For LS0810 only
Korea

 Safety cover

 Base complete  Blade case complete Expanded

Added: a groove for installation
             of Sub plate ass'y

Added: a threaded hole for
             M4x20 Pan head screw



74389

Current part
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New part NoteQ'tyItem No. I/CQ'ty

Implementation

From October 2005 production

*Additional parts exclusively for Austria, France, Germany, Italy, Netherlands, Russia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, UK, 
  Algeria, Reunion

905
416437-5

Pan Head Screw M4x20
1

409
192932-6

Sub Plate Set
1

For LS0810 only

For LS0810 only


